## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Barry Colin Crane			06/12/2012	
William Paterson			06/12/2012	
Nicholas Paul Barwell			06/12/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Lightship Medical Limited			
Street Address:	8 Clifford Street			
City:	London			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	W1S 2LQ			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number 86534		
Application Number: 136		6534		9
Application Number:	13	586534		13
Application Number:	I	686534		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA 877769794	5		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA 877769794	5 il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 877769794 <i>De sent via US Ma</i> (612) 335-5 apsi@fr.cor	5 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 070 n		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 877769794 <i>De sent via US Ma</i> (612) 335-5 apsi@fr.cor Geoffrey P.	5 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 070 n Shipsides		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 877769794 <i>De sent via US Ma</i> (612) 335-5 apsi@fr.cor Geoffrey P. FISH & RIC	5 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 070 n Shipsides HARDSON P.C.		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 877769794 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> (612) 335-5 apsi@fr.cor Geoffrey P. FISH & RIC P.O.BOX 1	5 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 070 n Shipsides HARDSON P.C. 022		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 877769794 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> (612) 335-5 apsi@fr.cor Geoffrey P. FISH & RIC P.O.BOX 1	5 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 070 n Shipsides HARDSON P.C.		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 877769794 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> (612) 335-5 apsi@fr.cor Geoffrey P. FISH & RIC P.O.BOX 1 MINNEAPC	5 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 070 n Shipsides HARDSON P.C. 022		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 877769794 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> (612) 335-5 apsi@fr.cor Geoffrey P. FISH & RIC P.O.BOX 1 MINNEAPC	5 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 070 n Shipsides HARDSON P.C. 022 0LIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 877769794 be sent via US Ma (612) 335-5 apsi@fr.cor Geoffrey P. FISH & RIC P.O.BOX 1 MINNEAPC NUMBER: R:	5 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 070 n Shipsides HARDSON P.C. 022 0LIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 25428-0020001		\$40.00

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I/We, <u>Barry Colin CRANE</u>, of c/o Glysure Ltd, Units 4-6, The Quadrant, Abingdon Science Park, Oxfordshire, OX14 3YS, United Kingdom; <u>William PATERSON</u>, of c/o Glysure Ltd, Units 4-6, The Quadrant, Abingdon Science Park, Oxfordshire, OX14 3YS, United Kingdom; <u>Nicholas Paul BARWELL</u>, c/o Glysure Ltd, Units 4-6, The Quadrant, Abingdon Science Park, Oxfordshire, OX14 3YS, United Kingdom hereby assign, to:

## LIGHTSHIP MEDICAL LIMITED, a British Body Corporate having a place of business at 8 Clifford Street, London, W1S 2LQ

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled <u>CALIBRATOR FOR A SENSOR</u>, filed <u>10 April 2012</u> and assigned U.S. Serial No. 61/622,214, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 12 June 2012	Blen
Witnessed by: J. BEANELL	Barry Colin CRANE
Name: Semil	Date: 12 June 2012
Name: B.C. CRANE	Date: 12 June 2012
Date: 1216 June 2012	Mahan
Witnessed by:	William PATERSON
Name: N. BARWELL NEwrwell	Date: 12th June 2012
Name: P.SAMAR	Date: 12th June 2012
Date: 12th June 2012	1 Burwell
Witnessed by: Kos rearing	Nicholas Paul BARWELL
Name:	Date: 12 JUNE LOIL
Name: P. SAGAR	Date: 12th June 2012



**RECORDED: 12/20/2012**